2022 American Community Survey 1-Year Estimates
Pre-Release Webinar
September 7, 2023
This webinar is being recorded. The recording will be available after the webinar.
Webinar Slides
census.gov/newsroom/press-kits/2023/acs-1year-estimates.html
✓Press kit and slides are available at census.gov/newsroom/press-
kits/2023/acs-1year-estimates.html

data.census.gov
Single Search: Keywords and Codes
• Type keywords or
codes to specify
your:
• Geography
• Topic(s)
• Year
• Table ID
• Table prefix
47
data.census.gov
Demo
48
• 1. Searching by Keyword and Table ID
• Example: "Health Insurance Montgomery County, AL 2021" (Detailed Table)
• Example: “S1903 Cook County, IL 2021” (Subject Table)
• 2. Selecting Multiple Geographies and Table Type
• Example: ACS 1-Year Data Profiles for all states in U.S. in 2021 (Data Profile)
• 3. Selecting A Detailed Population Group
• Example: Marital status of the Japanese alone population in U.S. (Selected Population Profile)
data.census.gov
Health Insurance in Montgomery County, AL
49
1. Type keywords (topic,
geography, and
year): “Health
Insurnace
Mongomery County,
AL 2021” and press
enter
2. Click Tables
3. Scroll and click to
view table B27001
4. Narrow table results
using the filters
or
Scroll down and click on
a new page of
results to browse the
full set of 72 tables
data.census.gov
Subject Table S1903 in Cook County, IL
50
1. Type
keywords and
codes (table ID,
geography, and
year): “S1903
Cook County, IL
2021” and
press enter
2. View Result
data.census.gov
Demo
51
• 1. Searching by Keyword and Table ID
• Example: "Health Insurance Montgomery County, AL 2021" (Detailed Table)
• Example: “S1903 Cook County, IL 2021” (Subject Table)
• 2. Selecting Multiple Geographies and Table Type
• Example: ACS 1-Year Data Profiles for all states in U.S. in 2021 (Data Profile)
• 3. Selecting A Detailed Population Group
• Example: Marital status of the Vietnamese alone population in U.S. (Selected Population Profile)
data.census.gov
Advanced Search: More Complex Searches
52
Use Advanced Search to specify:
• Geographies with:
• Complex names (ex:
tracts)
• Collections (ex: all places
in RI)
• Components (ex:
urban/rural)
• Multiple Topics
• Survey/Program/Table Type
• Population Groups
• Race, Tribal, Hispanic
Origin, Ancestry, and
Foreign Born groups
data.census.gov
Selecting Year, ACS 1-Year Estimates, and Product Type
53
1. Click Survey
2. Select Product Type
(example: American
Community Survey →
1-Year Estimates →
Data Profiles)
3. Click Years
4. Select 2021
data.census.gov
Selecting Geography
54
1. Select